

Tioga County
 Rehabilitation of West River Drive Bridge over Parks Creek (BIN 3335400)
 PIN 9754.81

BID RESULTS

Thursday, June 18th, 2020
 11:00 AM

| | | | | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | |
|--------------|---|-------|----------|-----------------------|--------------|
| Item Number | Description | Units | Quantity | Unit Price Bid | Total |
| 201.06 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 202.2302 | REMOVAL OF STEEL SUPPORTED STRUCTURAL SLABS (WITHOUT SHEARCONNECTORS) - TYPE B | SF | 1085 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 49,910.00 |
| 203.02 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL | CY | 108 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 7,560.00 |
| 203.03 | EMBANKMENT IN PLACE | CY | 58 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,320.00 |
| 203.21 | SELECT STRUCTURE FILL | CY | 47 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 3,525.00 |
| 206.01 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | CY | 130 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| 206.0201 | TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION | CY | 105 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,250.00 |
| 209.1003 | SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY | SY | 400 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 209.2301 | SEDIMENT FILTER LOG-TEMPORARY,12" | LF | 922 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 6,454.00 |
| 304.15 | SUBBASE COURSE, OPTIONAL TYPE | CY | 400 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 22,000.00 |
| 402.098303 | 9.5 F3 TOP COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION | TON | 50 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 8,500.00 |
| 402.128303 | 12.5 F3 TOP COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION | TON | 139 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 14,595.00 |
| 402.198903 | 19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION | TON | 25 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,750.00 |
| 402.378903 | 37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION | TON | 95 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 12,350.00 |
| 407.0102 | DILUTED TACK COAT | GAL | 175 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 875.00 |
| 418.7603 | ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 885 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,655.00 |
| 490.30 | MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE | SY | 1444 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 14,440.00 |
| 553.030001 | TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE | EACH | 1 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 553.030002 | TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE | EACH | 1 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 555.09 | CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP | CY | 9 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 556.0202 | EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES | LB | 1130 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2,825.00 |
| 556.03 | STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS FOR BRIDGES | EACH | 585 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,925.00 |
| 557.0103 | SUPERSTRUCTURE SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE - BOTTOMFORMWORK REQUIRED - TYPE 3 FRICTION | SY | 125 | \$ 334.00 | \$ 41,750.00 |
| 558.02 | LONGITUDINAL SAWCUT GROOVING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB SURFACE | SY | 112 | \$ 7.30 | \$ 817.60 |
| 559.16960118 | PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE | SF | 1000 | \$ 2.75 | \$ 2,750.00 |
| 559.18960118 | BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS | SF | 1350 | \$ 0.90 | \$ 1,215.00 |
| 564.75020004 | STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS, TYPE II | EACH | 2 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 568.51 | STEEL BRIDGE RAILING (FOUR RAIL) | LF | 75 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 17,250.00 |
| 568.70 | TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING | LF | 116 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 17,400.00 |
| 570.01 | LEAD EXPOSURE CONTROL PLAN | LS | 1 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 570.02 | MEDICAL TESTING | DC | 3000 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 570.03 | PERSONAL EXPOSURE MONITORING SAMPLE ANALYSIS | DC | 3000 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 570.04 | DECONTAMINATION FACILITIES | CW | 5 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 570.150001 | CLASS A CONTAINMENT FOR PAINT REMOVAL | LS | 1 | \$ 15,700.00 | \$ 15,700.00 |
| 571.03 | DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS PAINT WASTE CONTAINING LEAD | LB | 1045 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 7,315.00 |
| 573.010001 | STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINTING FIELD APPLIED, TOTAL REMOVAL | LS | 1 | \$ 29,000.00 | \$ 29,000.00 |
| 580.01 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE | CY | 10 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 582.06 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE | SF | 4 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 586.0201 | DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS | EACH | 216 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 9,720.00 |

Tioga County
 Rehabilitation of West River Drive Bridge over Parks Creek (BIN 3335400)
 PIN 9754.81

BID RESULTS

Thursday, June 18th, 2020
 11:00 AM

| |
|-------------------------------|
| ENGINEERS ESTIMATE |
|-------------------------------|

| Item Number | Description | Units | Quantity | Unit Price Bid | Total |
|--------------|--|-------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| 606.10 | BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING | LF | 119 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 4,165.00 |
| 606.100003 | BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP MITERED) | LF | 54 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,400.00 |
| 606.120101 | BOX BEAM END PIECE | EACH | 3 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 1,575.00 |
| 606.120102 | BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY, TYPE I | EACH | 1 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 606.71 | REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING | LF | 212 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 636.00 |
| 607.4101001 | TEMPORARY PLASTIC BARRIER FENCE | LF | 150 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 608.020102 | VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS | TON | 5 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 610.13 | WEED REMOVAL | SY | 950 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 1,140.00 |
| 610.1402 | TOPSOIL - ROADSIDE | CY | 110 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| 610.1601 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT - ROADSIDE | SY | 950 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1,425.00 |
| 610.19 | WATERING VEGETATION | MGAL | 10 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 610.21 | MOWING | SY | 950 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 950.00 |
| 619.01 | BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 619.04 | TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE | EACH | 16 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 1,440.00 |
| 619.100101 | INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT) | LF | 1990 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 2,985.00 |
| 619.1301 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS | ELOC | 1 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 619.1716 | TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 7 (PINNING REQUIRED) | LF | 485 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 19,400.00 |
| 619.1719 | WARNING LIGHTS ON TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER | EACH | 27 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 135.00 |
| 620.05 | STONE FILLING (HEAVY) | CY | 240 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 24,000.00 |
| 620.0801 | BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1 | CY | 30 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 625.01 | SURVEY OPERATIONS | LS | 1 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 627.50140008 | CUTTING PAVEMENT | LF | 125 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 637.11 | ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1 | MNTH | 3 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 637.34 | OFFICE TECHNOLOGY AND SUPPLIES | DC | 1500 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 640.20 | WHITE PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS | LF | 1150 | \$ 0.30 | \$ 345.00 |
| 640.21 | YELLOW PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS | LF | 1150 | \$ 0.30 | \$ 345.00 |
| 646.22 | DELINEATOR, SNOWPLOWING MARKER, SUPPLEMENTARYSNOWPLOWING MARKER PANELS | EACH | 4 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 88.00 |
| 646.31 | STEEL POST, 1.1 LB/FT | EACH | 4 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 180.00 |
| 697.03 | FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT | DC | 27000 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 27,000.00 |
| 698.04 | ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT | DC | 100 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 698.05 | FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT | DC | 100 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 698.06 | STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT | DC | 100 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 699.040001 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 22,000.00 |

\$ 587,660.60
TOTAL AMNT. EE

Tioga County
 Rehabilitation of West River Drive Bridge over Parks Creek (BIN 3335400)
 PIN 9754.81

BID RESULTS

Thursday, June 18th, 2020
 11:00 AM

| Item Number | Description | Units | Quantity | Procon Contracting, LLC P.O. Box 1037 Vestal, NY 13581 | | Silverline Construction Inc. 4299 Newtown Rd Burdett, NY 14818 | |
|--------------|---|-------|----------|--|---------------|--|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price Bid | Total | Unit Price Bid | Total |
| 201.06 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 8,190.00 | \$ 8,190.00 |
| 202.2302 | REMOVAL OF STEEL SUPPORTED STRUCTURAL SLABS (WITHOUT SHEARCONNECTORS) - TYPE B | SF | 1085 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 27,125.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 13,562.50 |
| 203.02 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL | CY | 108 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 22.75 | \$ 2,457.00 |
| 203.03 | EMBANKMENT IN PLACE | CY | 58 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,740.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 3,248.00 |
| 203.21 | SELECT STRUCTURE FILL | CY | 47 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 2,820.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 2,632.00 |
| 206.01 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | CY | 130 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 26.50 | \$ 3,445.00 |
| 206.0201 | TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION | CY | 105 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3,150.00 |
| 209.1003 | SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY | SY | 400 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| 209.2301 | SEDIMENT FILTER LOG-TEMPORARY,12" | LF | 922 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 7,376.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 5,071.00 |
| 304.15 | SUBBASE COURSE, OPTIONAL TYPE | CY | 400 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 59.50 | \$ 23,800.00 |
| 402.098303 | 9.5 F3 TOP COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION | TON | 50 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | \$ 173.25 | \$ 8,662.50 |
| 402.128303 | 12.5 F3 TOP COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION | TON | 139 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 17,375.00 | \$ 161.75 | \$ 22,483.25 |
| 402.198903 | 19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION | TON | 25 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 173.25 | \$ 4,331.25 |
| 402.378903 | 37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION | TON | 95 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 11,400.00 | \$ 156.00 | \$ 14,820.00 |
| 407.0102 | DILUTED TACK COAT | GAL | 175 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 5.75 | \$ 1,006.25 |
| 418.7603 | ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 885 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 6,195.00 | \$ 2.30 | \$ 2,035.50 |
| 490.30 | MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE | SY | 1444 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 8,664.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 8,664.00 |
| 553.030001 | TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE | EACH | 1 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 553.030002 | TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE | EACH | 1 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 555.09 | CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP | CY | 9 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 9,900.00 | \$ 1,954.00 | \$ 17,586.00 |
| 556.0202 | EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES | LB | 1130 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,260.00 | \$ 3.65 | \$ 4,124.50 |
| 556.03 | STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS FOR BRIDGES | EACH | 585 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 3,510.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 4,680.00 |
| 557.0103 | SUPERSTRUCTURE SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE - BOTTOMFORMWORK REQUIRED - TYPE 3 FRICTION | SY | 125 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 62,500.00 | \$ 467.00 | \$ 58,375.00 |
| 558.02 | LONGITUDINAL SAWCUT GROOVING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB SURFACE | SY | 112 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3,360.00 | \$ 35.75 | \$ 4,004.00 |
| 559.16960118 | PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE | SF | 1000 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 0.70 | \$ 700.00 |
| 559.18960118 | BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS | SF | 1350 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 0.70 | \$ 945.00 |
| 564.75020004 | STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS, TYPE II | EACH | 2 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,425.00 | \$ 2,850.00 |
| 568.51 | STEEL BRIDGE RAILING (FOUR RAIL) | LF | 75 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 18,750.00 | \$ 274.25 | \$ 20,568.75 |
| 568.70 | TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING | LF | 116 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 18,560.00 | \$ 182.50 | \$ 21,170.00 |
| 570.01 | LEAD EXPOSURE CONTROL PLAN | LS | 1 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 |
| 570.02 | MEDICAL TESTING | DC | 3000 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 570.03 | PERSONAL EXPOSURE MONITORING SAMPLE ANALYSIS | DC | 3000 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 570.04 | DECONTAMINATION FACILITIES | CW | 5 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 575.00 |
| 570.150001 | CLASS A CONTAINMENT FOR PAINT REMOVAL | LS | 1 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 21,800.00 | \$ 21,800.00 |
| 571.03 | DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS PAINT WASTE CONTAINING LEAD | LB | 1045 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,090.00 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 2,351.25 |
| 573.010001 | STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINTING FIELD APPLIED, TOTAL REMOVAL | LS | 1 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 89,000.00 | \$ 89,000.00 |
| 580.01 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE | CY | 10 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 582.06 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE | SF | 4 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 575.00 | \$ 2,300.00 |
| 586.0201 | DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS | EACH | 216 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 6,480.00 | \$ 16.50 | \$ 3,564.00 |

Tioga County
 Rehabilitation of West River Drive Bridge over Parks Creek (BIN 3335400)
 PIN 9754.81

BID RESULTS

Thursday, June 18th, 2020
 11:00 AM

| Item Number | Description | Units | Quantity | Procon Contracting, LLC P.O. Box 1037 Vestal, NY 13581 | | Silverline Construction Inc. 4299 Newtown Rd Burdett, NY 14818 | |
|--------------|--|-------|----------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price Bid | Total | Unit Price Bid | Total |
| 606.10 | BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING | LF | 119 | \$ 39.00 | \$ 4,641.00 | \$ 45.50 | \$ 5,414.50 |
| 606.100003 | BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP MITERED) | LF | 54 | \$ 111.00 | \$ 5,994.00 | \$ 127.75 | \$ 6,898.50 |
| 606.120101 | BOX BEAM END PIECE | EACH | 3 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 1,680.00 |
| 606.120102 | BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY, TYPE I | EACH | 1 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 3,754.00 | \$ 3,754.00 |
| 606.71 | REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING | LF | 212 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,696.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,272.00 |
| 607.4101001 | TEMPORARY PLASTIC BARRIER FENCE | LF | 150 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 825.00 |
| 608.020102 | VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS | TON | 5 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 173.25 | \$ 866.25 |
| 610.13 | WEED REMOVAL | SY | 950 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 237.50 | \$ 2.90 | \$ 2,755.00 |
| 610.1402 | TOPSOIL - ROADSIDE | CY | 110 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 7,150.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 7,920.00 |
| 610.1601 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT - ROADSIDE | SY | 950 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2,375.00 |
| 610.19 | WATERING VEGETATION | MGAL | 10 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 86.50 | \$ 865.00 |
| 610.21 | MOWING | SY | 950 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 712.50 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 1,615.00 |
| 619.01 | BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 4,100.00 | \$ 4,100.00 |
| 619.04 | TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE | EACH | 16 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 |
| 619.100101 | INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT) | LF | 1990 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3,980.00 | \$ 0.30 | \$ 597.00 |
| 619.1301 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS | ELOC | 1 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 23,400.00 | \$ 23,400.00 |
| 619.1716 | TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 7 (PINNING REQUIRED) | LF | 485 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 14,550.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 18,430.00 |
| 619.1719 | WARNING LIGHTS ON TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER | EACH | 27 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 810.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,350.00 |
| 620.05 | STONE FILLING (HEAVY) | CY | 240 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 19,200.00 | \$ 116.00 | \$ 27,840.00 |
| 620.0801 | BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1 | CY | 30 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 63.75 | \$ 1,912.50 |
| 625.01 | SURVEY OPERATIONS | LS | 1 | \$ 2,660.00 | \$ 2,660.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 627.50140008 | CUTTING PAVEMENT | LF | 125 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 625.00 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 906.25 |
| 637.11 | ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1 | MNTH | 3 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 2,850.00 |
| 637.34 | OFFICE TECHNOLOGY AND SUPPLIES | DC | 1500 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 640.20 | WHITE PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS | LF | 1150 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 690.00 | \$ 0.30 | \$ 345.00 |
| 640.21 | YELLOW PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS | LF | 1150 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 690.00 | \$ 0.3 | \$ 345.00 |
| 646.22 | DELINEATOR, SNOWPLOWING MARKER, SUPPLEMENTARYSNOWPLOWING MARKER PANELS | EACH | 4 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 44.00 |
| 646.31 | STEEL POST, 1.1 LB/FT | EACH | 4 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 74.50 | \$ 298.00 |
| 697.03 | FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT | DC | 27000 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 27,000.00 |
| 698.04 | ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT | DC | 100 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 698.05 | FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT | DC | 100 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 698.06 | STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT | DC | 100 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 699.040001 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 17,166.25 | \$ 17,166.25 |
| | | | | \$ 577,000.00 | | \$ 589,376.00 | |
| | | | | TOTAL AMNT. BID | | TOTAL AMNT. BID | |

Tioga County
 Rehabilitation of West River Drive Bridge over Parks Creek (BIN 3335400)
 PIN 9754.81

BID RESULTS

Thursday, June 18th, 2020
 11:00 AM

| Item Number | Description | Units | Quantity | Slate Hill Constructors Inc. 6573 Herman Rd Warners, NY 13164 | | Vector Construction Corporation 6364 Island Road Cicero, NY 13039 | |
|--------------|---|-------|----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price Bid | Total | Unit Price Bid | Total |
| 201.06 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 |
| 202.2302 | REMOVAL OF STEEL SUPPORTED STRUCTURAL SLABS (WITHOUT SHEARCONNECTORS) - TYPE B | SF | 1085 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 16,275.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 47,740.00 |
| 203.02 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL | CY | 108 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 4,752.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 3,780.00 |
| 203.03 | EMBANKMENT IN PLACE | CY | 58 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 1,798.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 870.00 |
| 203.21 | SELECT STRUCTURE FILL | CY | 47 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 3,478.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 3,290.00 |
| 206.01 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | CY | 130 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 4,680.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,950.00 |
| 206.0201 | TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION | CY | 105 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 4,725.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,575.00 |
| 209.1003 | SEED AND MULCH - TEMPORARY | SY | 400 | \$ 3.60 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 200.00 |
| 209.2301 | SEDIMENT FILTER LOG-TEMPORARY,12" | LF | 922 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 12,908.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 4,610.00 |
| 304.15 | SUBBASE COURSE, OPTIONAL TYPE | CY | 400 | \$ 66.00 | \$ 26,400.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 402.098303 | 9.5 F3 TOP COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION | TON | 50 | \$ 143.00 | \$ 7,150.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 402.128303 | 12.5 F3 TOP COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION | TON | 139 | \$ 143.00 | \$ 19,877.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 19,460.00 |
| 402.198903 | 19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION | TON | 25 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 3,125.00 |
| 402.378903 | 37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION | TON | 95 | \$ 133.00 | \$ 12,635.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 12,350.00 |
| 407.0102 | DILUTED TACK COAT | GAL | 175 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 1,137.50 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| 418.7603 | ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 885 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 1,416.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1,327.50 |
| 490.30 | MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE | SY | 1444 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 5,776.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 4,332.00 |
| 553.030001 | TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE | EACH | 1 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 |
| 553.030002 | TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE | EACH | 1 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 |
| 555.09 | CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP | CY | 9 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 9,900.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 13,500.00 |
| 556.0202 | EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES | LB | 1130 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,260.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2,825.00 |
| 556.03 | STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS FOR BRIDGES | EACH | 585 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 2,632.50 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 3,510.00 |
| 557.0103 | SUPERSTRUCTURE SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE - BOTTOMFORMWORK REQUIRED - TYPE 3 FRICTION | SY | 125 | \$ 510.00 | \$ 63,750.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| 558.02 | LONGITUDINAL SAWCUT GROOVING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB SURFACE | SY | 112 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 3,472.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,480.00 |
| 559.16960118 | PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE | SF | 1000 | \$ 2.75 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 559.18960118 | BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS | SF | 1350 | \$ 0.85 | \$ 1,147.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,350.00 |
| 564.75020004 | STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS, TYPE II | EACH | 2 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 568.51 | STEEL BRIDGE RAILING (FOUR RAIL) | LF | 75 | \$ 252.00 | \$ 18,900.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 18,750.00 |
| 568.70 | TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING | LF | 116 | \$ 167.00 | \$ 19,372.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 19,720.00 |
| 570.01 | LEAD EXPOSURE CONTROL PLAN | LS | 1 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 570.02 | MEDICAL TESTING | DC | 3000 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 570.03 | PERSONAL EXPOSURE MONITORING SAMPLE ANALYSIS | DC | 3000 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 570.04 | DECONTAMINATION FACILITIES | CW | 5 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 50.00 |
| 570.150001 | CLASS A CONTAINMENT FOR PAINT REMOVAL | LS | 1 | \$ 20,150.00 | \$ 20,150.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 571.03 | DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS PAINT WASTE CONTAINING LEAD | LB | 1045 | \$ 2.10 | \$ 2,194.50 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,090.00 |
| 573.010001 | STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINTING FIELD APPLIED, TOTAL REMOVAL | LS | 1 | \$ 84,200.00 | \$ 84,200.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 |
| 580.01 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE | CY | 10 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 582.06 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE | SF | 4 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 586.0201 | DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS | EACH | 216 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 10,152.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 6,480.00 |

Tioga County
 Rehabilitation of West River Drive Bridge over Parks Creek (BIN 3335400)
 PIN 9754.81

BID RESULTS

Thursday, June 18th, 2020
 11:00 AM

| Item Number | Description | Units | Quantity | Slate Hill Constructors Inc. 6573 Herman Rd Warners, NY 13164 | | Vector Construction Corporation 6364 Island Road Cicero, NY 13039 | |
|--------------|--|-------|----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price Bid | Total | Unit Price Bid | Total |
| 606.10 | BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING | LF | 119 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 4,998.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 5,355.00 |
| 606.100003 | BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP MITERED) | LF | 54 | \$ 117.00 | \$ 6,318.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 6,210.00 |
| 606.120101 | BOX BEAM END PIECE | EACH | 3 | \$ 514.00 | \$ 1,542.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 606.120102 | BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY, TYPE I | EACH | 1 | \$ 3,445.00 | \$ 3,445.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 606.71 | REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING | LF | 212 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 1,113.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,272.00 |
| 607.4101001 | TEMPORARY PLASTIC BARRIER FENCE | LF | 150 | \$ 5.20 | \$ 780.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 608.020102 | VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS | TON | 5 | \$ 186.00 | \$ 930.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 610.13 | WEED REMOVAL | SY | 950 | \$ 2.70 | \$ 2,565.00 | \$ 0.30 | \$ 285.00 |
| 610.1402 | TOPSOIL - ROADSIDE | CY | 110 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 8,580.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 7,150.00 |
| 610.1601 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT - ROADSIDE | SY | 950 | \$ 2.35 | \$ 2,232.50 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,900.00 |
| 610.19 | WATERING VEGETATION | MGAL | 10 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 790.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 610.21 | MOWING | SY | 950 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 1,520.00 | \$ 0.30 | \$ 285.00 |
| 619.01 | BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 68,000.00 | \$ 68,000.00 |
| 619.04 | TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE | EACH | 16 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| 619.100101 | INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT) | LF | 1990 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 2,089.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,990.00 |
| 619.1301 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS | ELOC | 1 | \$ 41,000.00 | \$ 41,000.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | \$ 54,000.00 |
| 619.1716 | TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 7 (PINNING REQUIRED) | LF | 485 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 20,370.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 10,670.00 |
| 619.1719 | WARNING LIGHTS ON TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER | EACH | 27 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,080.00 |
| 620.05 | STONE FILLING (HEAVY) | CY | 240 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 28,800.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 21,600.00 |
| 620.0801 | BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1 | CY | 30 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 2,100.00 |
| 625.01 | SURVEY OPERATIONS | LS | 1 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 627.50140008 | CUTTING PAVEMENT | LF | 125 | \$ 3.75 | \$ 468.75 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 625.00 |
| 637.11 | ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1 | MNTH | 3 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| 637.34 | OFFICE TECHNOLOGY AND SUPPLIES | DC | 1500 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 640.20 | WHITE PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS | LF | 1150 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1,207.50 | \$ 0.70 | \$ 805.00 |
| 640.21 | YELLOW PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS | LF | 1150 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1,207.50 | \$ 0.70 | \$ 805.00 |
| 646.22 | DELINEATOR, SNOWPLOWING MARKER, SUPPLEMENTARYSNOWPLOWING MARKER PANELS | EACH | 4 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 40.00 |
| 646.31 | STEEL POST, 1.1 LB/FT | EACH | 4 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 280.00 |
| 697.03 | FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT | DC | 27000 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 27,000.00 |
| 698.04 | ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT | DC | 100 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 698.05 | FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT | DC | 100 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 698.06 | STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT | DC | 100 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 699.040001 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 |
| | | | | \$ 666,311.75 | | \$ 674,119.50 | |
| | | | | TOTAL AMNT. BID | | TOTAL AMNT. BID | |